www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 15   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: October 1, 2018
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NAWT
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notification of the end of life of the NAWT series of surface mount aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
Effective: October 1, 2018
Last Order Date: March 31, 2019
Last Ship Date: June 30, 2019
Reason for Discontinuation: Low demand
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn
See the possible alternative part numbers in the table below or use our Quickbuilder tool to find other possible
alternatives for the discontinued part numbers: http://www.niccomp.com/QuickBUILDER/qb_capacitor.php
Discontinued Part Number Cap.
Code Voltage Alternative Part Number Comments
NAWT221M6.3V6.3X8NBF 221 6.3V NAZT221M6.3V6.3X6.3NBF Lower Profile, Superior RCR
NAWT471M6.3V8X10.5LBF 471 6.3V NAZT471M6.3V8X10.5NBF Superior RCR
NAWT102M6.3V10X10.5LBF 102 6.3V
NAZT102M10V10X10.5LBF Higher Voltage
NAZT102M6.3V8X10.5NBF Smaller ΦD, Superior reflow profile
NAWT331M10V8X10.5LBF 331 10V NAZT331M10V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile
NAWT471M10V8X10.5LBF 471 10V NAZT471M10V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile
NAWT471M10V10X10.5LBF 471 10V NAZT471M10V10X8JBF
Lower Profile,
NAWT: 528mA/100k,440mA/120Hz
NAZT: 600mA/100k, 360mA/120Hz
NAWT101M16V6.3X8NBF 101 16V NAZT101M16V6.3X6.3NBF
Lower Profile,
NAWT: 133mA/100k, 111mA/120Hz
NAZT: 250mA/100k, 100mA/120Hz
NAWT221M16V8X10.5LBF 221 16V NAZT221M16V6.3X8NBF
Smaller ΦD,
NAWT: 222mA/100k, 185mA/120Hz
NAZT: 300mA/100k, 180mA/120Hz
NAWT331M16V8X10.5LBF 331 16V NAZT331M16V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile & RCR
NAWT331M16V10X10.5LBF 331 16V NAZT331M16V10X8JBF
Lower Profile,
NAWT: 528mA/100k, 440mA/120Hz
NAZT: 360mA/100k, 600mA/120Hz
NAWT471M16V8X10.5LBF 471 16V NAZT471M16V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile & RCR,
Longer Life
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 15   R E G I S T E R E D
Discontinued Part Number Cap.
Code Voltage Alternative Part Number Comments
NAWT471M16V10X10.5LBF 471 16V
NAZT471M25V10X10.5LBF Higher Voltage
NAZT471M16V8X10.5NBF
Smaller ΦD, Superior reflow profile,
NAWT: 552mA/100k, 460mA/120Hz
NAZT: 360mA/100k, 600mA/120Hz
NAWT470M25V6.3X8NBF 470 25V NAZT470M25V6.3X6.3NBF Lower Profile, Superior RCR
NAWT101M25V8X10.5LBF 101 25V NAZT101M25V6.3X8NBF
Smaller ΦD,
NAWT: 216mA/100k, 180mA/120Hz
NAZT: 300mA/100k, 120mA/120Hz
NAWT221M25V8X10.5LBF 221 25V NAZT221M25V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile & RCR
NAWT221M25V10X10.5LBF 221 25V NAZT221M25V10X8JBF Lower Profile
NAWT331M25V10X10.5LBF 331 25V NAZT331M25V8X10.5NBF
Smaller ΦD, Superior reflow profile,
NAWT: 540mA/100k, 450mA/120Hz
NAZT: 360mA/100k, 600mA/120Hz
NAWT471M25V10X10.5LBF 471 25V NAZT471M25V10X10.5LBF Superior RCR, Longer life
NAWT330M35V6.3X8NBF 330 35V NAZT330M35V6.3X6.3NBF Lower Profile
NAWT101M35V8X10.5LBF 101 35V NAZT101M35V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile
NAWT101M35V10X10.5LBF 101 35V NAZT101M35V8X10.5NBF
Smaller ΦD, Superior reflow profile,
NAWT: 366mA/100k, 305mA/120Hz
NAZT: 600mA/100k, 240mA/120Hz
NAWT221M35V10X10.5LBF 221 35V NAZT221M35V8X10.5NBF
Smaller ΦD, Superior reflow profile,
NAWT: 540mA/100k, 450mA/120Hz
NAZT: 600mA/100k, 360mA/120Hz
NAWT220M50V6.3X8NBF 220 50V NAZT220M50V6.3X6.3NBF
Lower Profile,
NAWT: 100.5mA/100k, 67mA/120Hz
NAZT: 165mA/100k, 58mA/120Hz
NAWT330M50V8X10.5LBF 330 50V NAZT330M50V6.3X8NBF
Smaller ΦD,
NAWT: 210mA/100k, 140mA/120Hz
NAZT: 195mA/100k, 68mA/120Hz
NAWT470M50V8X10.5LBF 470 50V NAZT470M50V6.3X8NBF Smaller ΦD
NAWT470M50V10X10.5LBF 470 50V NAZT470M50V6.3X8NBF Smaller ΦD
NAWT101M50V8X10.5LBF 101 50V NAZT101M50V8X10.5NBF Superior reflow profile
NAWT101M50V10X10.5LBF 101 50V
NAZT101M50V10X8JBF Lower Profile
NAZT101M50V8X10.5NBF Smaller ΦD, Superior reflow profile

                             values under 10µF
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NAWT221M6.3V6.3X8NBF 220
6.3
0.35 121 2,000
NAWT471M6.3V8X10.5LBF 470 0.35 210 2,000
NAWT102M6.3V10X10.5LBF 1000 0.35 485 2,000
NAWT331M10V8X10.5LBF 330
10
0.26 196 2,000
NAWT471M10V8X10.5LBF 470 0.26 210 2,000
NAWT471M10V10X10.5LBF 470 0.26 440 2,000
NAWT101M16V6.3X8NBF 100
16
0.24 111 2,000
NAWT221M16V8X10.5LBF 220 0.24 185 2,000
NAWT331M16V8X10.5LBF 330 0.24 290 2,000
NAWT331M16V10X10.5LBF 330 0.24 440 2,000
NAWT471M16V8X10.5LBF 470 0.24 320 2,000
NAWT471M16V10X10.5LBF 470 0.24 460 2,000
NAWT470M25V6.3X8NBF 47
25
0.18 79 2,000
NAWT101M25V8X10.5LBF 100 0.18 180 2,000
NAWT221M25V8X10.5LBF 220 0.18 320 2,000
NAWT221M25V10X10.5LBF 220 0.18 355 2,000
NAWT331M25V10X10.5LBF 330 0.18 450 2,000
NAWT471M25V10X10.5LBF 470 0.18 490 2,000
NAWT330M35V6.3X8NBF 33
35
0.14 76 2,000
NAWT101M35V8X10.5LBF 100 0.14 180 2,000
NAWT101M35V10X10.5LBF 100 0.14 305 2,000
NAWT221M35V10X10.5LBF 220 0.14 450 2,000
NAWT220M50V6.3X8NBF 22
50
0.12 67 2,000
NAWT330M50V8X10.5LBF 33 0.12 140 2,000
NAWT470M50V8X10.5LBF 47 0.12 167 2,000
NAWT470M50V10X10.5LBF 47 0.12 180 2,000
NAWT101M50V8X10.5LBF 100 0.12 230 2,000
NAWT101M50V10X10.5LBF 100 0.12 315 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAWT Series
Frequency 50/60Hz 120Hz 500Hz 1KHz 10KHz
22 ~ 47 0.80 1.00 1.20 1.30 1.50
100 ~ 1000 0.80 1.00 1.10 1.15 1.20
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
Diameter Time above
217°C
Peak Temperature
5 seconds
6.3mm φ 60 sec. max. 260°C
8 ~ 10mm φ 60 sec. max. 250°C
PEAK REFLOW TEMPERATURE AND DURATION